

MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION



MIAA Basketball Tournament Fees School Year: 2024-25

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2024-25 MIAA sponsored Winter Tournaments.

For Basketball Tournament games, the fee structure is:

15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through the Round of 16	\$112
25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 8	\$121
35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid for the Round of 4 and State Final	\$131

NOTE: Three (3) officials will be assigned for entire tournament.

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)





MIAA Gymnastics Tournament Fees School Year: 2024-25

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2024-25 MIAA sponsored Winter Tournaments.

The fee for Gymnastic events is:

Sectional \$117

State \$122

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)



MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION



MIAA Swimming & Diving Tournament Fees School Year: 2024-25

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2024-25 MIAA sponsored Winter Tournaments.

For Winter Swimming and Diving Tournament events, the fee structure is:

Diving competition	\$170
Swimming competition	\$170
Diving competition	\$170
Swimming competition	\$170
	Swimming competition

NOTE: Diving/Swim Referee (head official) will receive a \$15 increase added to the above fees.

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)

MIAA Wrestling Tournament Fees School Year: 2024-25

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2024-25 MIAA sponsored Winter Tournaments.

For Wrestling Tournament events, the fee structure is:

Championship and Consolations

Sectionals	\$525
Divisional State & Girls Divisional State	\$600
All-States & Girls All-States	\$700

NOTE: Stated fees are a flat rate and include management of weigh-ins and skin checks.

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)





MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION



MIAA Indoor Track Tournament Fees School year: 2024-25

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2024-25 MIAA sponsored Winter Tournaments.

<u>State</u>	<u>MOC</u>
\$121	\$145
\$121	\$145
\$168	\$196
\$121	\$145
\$111	\$135
\$111	\$135
\$252	\$294
\$252	\$294
\$111	\$135
	\$121 \$121 \$168 \$121 \$111 \$111 \$252 \$252

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e. - no mileage, meals, etc.)



MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION



MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament Fees School Year: 2024-25

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2024-25 MIAA sponsored Winter Tournaments.

For Ice Hockey Tournament games, the fee structure is:

	Ret	Lines
15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through Round 16	\$112	\$112
25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 8	\$121	\$121
35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid for the Round of 4 and State	\$131	\$131
Final		

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)